
20-AUG-20 01:27 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 377,727  9,517,558  33,369,006

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 331,380
 46,347

-87.8
-96.7

 6,928,025
 2,589,533

-55.4
-62.8

 23,413,382
 9,955,624

-26.2
-30.7

-90.8 -57.7 -27.6

 6,724  117,410  345,127

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-82.0 -46.3 -23.3

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,828  6.2  10,231 -9.8  21,323 -8.8

 51,661  311,792  731,138

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-23.1 -13.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Air Train Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JUNE 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger plunged by 90.8 percent (-3.749 
million travelers). The domestic sector served 2.375 
million fewer passengers (-87.8 percent). United (-
1.687 million passengers/-90.6 percent), Delta (-
152,951 passengers/-90.3 percent), AA (-148,879 
passengers/-76.9 percent)  and Alaska (-102,269 
passengers/-88.6 percent) served a combined 2.091 
million fewer passengers. International passenger 
activity fell by 96.7 percent (-1.374 million travelers). 
United (-818,542 passengers/-96.7 percent), Air 
Canada (-67,754 passengers/-98.9 percent), SAS (-
50,957 passengers/-97.8 percent), Porter (-39,108 
passengers/-100 percent) and Emirates (-42,480 
passengers/-100 percent) jointly carried 1 million fewer
travelers. Total freight activity fell 21.6 percent (-14,269
tons). The international sector saw its fourth 
consecutive  monthly loss (-45.9 percent/-10,577 tons).
EWR’s domestic cargo sector fell 8.6 percent (-3,692 
tons).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-21.6

 5,587
 825
 312

 92,329
 22,075
 3,006

 262,190
 72,395
 10,542

-79.3
-90.9
-78.3

-43.2
-55.0
-56.3

 2,600  18,082  44,585-43.8 -41.0 -25.9

 39,213
 12,448

-8.6
-45.9

 224,832
 86,960

-15.6
-37.5

 497,198
 233,940

-9.7
-21.0

 23,541
 0

 1,622
 5,160

 113,483
 13,388

 100,095

-90.2
-100.0
-96.5
-93.7
-89.0
-95.0
-86.9

 505,959
 10,249

 108,524
 166,384

 2,178,324
 531,916

 1,646,408

-60.6
-69.4
-55.4
-64.0
-58.6
-62.5
-57.1

 1,839,287
 47,208

 413,911
 647,269

 7,960,234
 2,221,457
 5,738,777

-31.6
-37.0
-22.2
-33.0
-27.9
-25.9
-28.7

-21.8
-27.8
-25.1

Non Revenue Passengers  23,147 -79.8  343,045 -46.5  1,027,788 -20.8

 47,950 -92.1  1,460,976 -56.4  5,113,970 -26.4Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  1,281 -89.0  37,387 -45.4  111,304 -21.9



20-AUG-20 01:27 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

UNITED
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
SAS
FRONTIER AIRLINES
LUFTHANSA
EMIRATES AIRLINES
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
ALLEGIANT AIR
AIR INDIA
NORWEGIAN AIR
AER LINGUS

Airline Name

 15,710,763
 1,781,202
 1,567,006
 1,411,654
 1,100,967

 854,318
 0

 420,539
 0

 339,517
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 149,826
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 6,016,575
 0

 190,508
 758

 48,859
 0

 497,329
 0

 346,270
 4,625

 298,255
 282,040
 279,536
 179,095
 167,851
 158,446

 0
 144,727
 130,909
 115,077

Intl

 21,727,338
 1,781,202
 1,757,514
 1,412,412
 1,149,826

 854,318
 497,329
 420,539
 346,270
 344,142
 298,255
 282,040
 279,536
 179,095
 167,851
 158,446
 149,826
 144,727
 130,909
 115,077

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 65.2
 70.5
 75.8
 80.0
 83.5
 86.0
 87.5
 88.8
 89.8
 90.9
 91.8
 92.6
 93.4
 94.0
 94.5
 95.0
 95.4
 95.8
 96.2
 96.6

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED
UNITED PARCEL
SAS
ATLAS AIR
KALITTA AIR LLC
EMIRATES AIRLINES
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EL AL
EUROWINGS
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
AIR CANADA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
LOT POLISH
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
AUSTRIAN AIRLINES

Airline Name

 328,010
 151,175
 143,489
 14,784
 13,317
 12,025
 10,844
 7,438
 7,038
 5,744
 5,681
 5,595
 3,103
 2,732
 2,585
 2,539
 2,389
 2,136
 1,624
 1,278

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2020EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

82.4 31

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 82.4  13
International Passenger Service

 10.4  10

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 88.7

 4.1

 9

 9

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

10.4 14@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

92.8 45

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,413,382

 1,163,510

 1,442,795

 824,576

 460,371

 5,277,902

 786,470

Passengers

 497,198

 2,597

 3,901

 5,721

 334

 195,041

 26,346

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 44.9
 65.5
 85.2
 87.2
 89.0
 90.7
 92.1
 93.2
 94.1
 94.9
 95.7
 96.4
 96.9
 97.2
 97.6
 97.9
 98.3
 98.6
 98.8
 99.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 65.6
 16.8

 11
 2

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 8.0
 2.4

 3
 7

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 77.4
 5.0

 26
 5

Jet service provided
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 1
 10
 3

 0.1
 10.3
 0.0


