Aviation Department

Total passenger plunged by 90.8 percent (-3.749 million travelers). The domestic sector served 2.375 million fewer passengers (-87.8 percent). United (-1.687 million passengers/-90.6 percent), Delta (-152,951 passengers/-90.3 percent), AA (-148,879 passengers/-76.9 percent) and Alaska (-102,269 passengers/-88.6 percent) served a combined 2.091 million fewer passengers. International passenger activity fell by 96.7 percent (-1.374 million travelers). United (-818,542 passengers/-96.7 percent), Air Canada (-67,754 passengers/-98.9 percent), SAS (-50,957 passengers/-97.8 percent), Porter (-39,108 passengers/-100 percent) and Emirates (-42,480 passengers/-100 percent) jointly carried 1 million fewer travelers. Total freight activity fell 21.6 percent (-14,269 tons). The international sector saw its fourth consecutive monthly loss (-45.9 percent/-10,577 tons). EWR's domestic cargo sector fell 8.6 percent (-3,692 tons).

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ JUNE 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-c	late	12 Months Ending		
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%	

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

EWR

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	331,380	-87.8	6,928,025	-55.4	23,413,382	-26.2
International	46,347	-96.7	2,589,533	-62.8	9,955,624	-30.7
Total Revenue Passengers	377,727	-90.8	9,517,558	-57.7	33,369,006	-27.6
Non Revenue Passengers	23,147	-79.8	343,045	-46.5	1,027,788	-20.8
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	47,950	-92.1	1,460,976	-56.4	5,113,970	-26.4
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	5,587	-79.3	92,329	-43.2	262,190	-21.8
International	825	-90.9	22,075	-55.0	72,395	-27.8
General Aviation	312	-78.3	3,006	-56.3	10,542	-25.1
Total	6,724	-82.0	117,410	-46.3	345,127	-23.3
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,828	6.2	10,231	-9.8	21,323	-8.8
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	1,281	-89.0	37,387	-45.4	111,304	-21.9
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	39,213	-8.6	224,832	-15.6	497,198	-9.7
International	12,448	-45.9	86,960	-37.5	233,940	-21.0
Total	51,661	-21.6	311,792	-23.1	731,138	-13.7
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	2,600	-43.8	18,082	-41.0	44,585	-25.9
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	23,541	-90.2	505,959	-60.6	1,839,287	-31.6
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	10,249	-69.4	47,208	-37.0
Airport Coach Passengers	1,622	-96.5	108,524	-55.4	413,911	-22.2
Taxis Dispatched	5,160	-93.7	166,384	-64.0	647,269	-33.0
Total Air Train Passengers	113,483	-89.0	2,178,324	-58.6	7,960,234	-27.9
Paid Air Train Passengers	13,388	-95.0	531,916	-62.5	2,221,457	-25.9
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	100,095	-86.9	1,646,408	-57.1	5,738,777	-28.7

EWR

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2020

Airline Ranking by Passengers							Ranking by Freight Volume				
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl		Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Nam	e	Tons	Cum%
1	UNITED	15,710,763	6,016,575	2	1,727,338	65.2	1	FEDERAL EX	PRESS	328,010	44.9
2	AMERICAN	1,781,202	0		1,781,202	70.5	2	UNITED		151,175	65.5
3	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,567,006	190,508		1,757,514	75.8	3	UNITED PAR	CEL	143,489	85.2
4	DELTA	1,411,654	758		1,412,412	80.0	4	SAS		14,784	87.2
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,100,967	48,859		1,149,826	83.5	5	ATLAS AIR		13,317	89.0
6	ALASKA AIRLINES	854,318	0		854,318	86.0	6	KALITTA AIF	RLLC	12,025	90.7
7	AIR CANADA	0	497,329		497,329	87.5	7	EMIRATES A	IRLINES	10,844	92.1
8	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	420,539	0		420,539	88.8	8	SWISS INT'I	AIR LINE	7,438	93.2
9	SAS	0	346,270		346,270	89.8	9	LUFTHANSA	L Contraction of the second se	7,038	94.1
10	FRONTIER AIRLINES	339,517	4,625		344,142	90.9	10	BRITISH AIR	WAYS	5,744	94.9
11	LUFTHANSA	0	298,255		298,255	91.8	11	VIRGIN ATL	ANTIC	5,681	95.7
12	EMIRATES AIRLINES	0	282,040		282,040	92.6	12	EL AL		5,595	96.4
13	PORTER AIRLINES	0	279,536		279,536	93.4	13	EUROWING	6	3,103	96.9
14	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	179,095		179,095	94.0	14	AIR CHINA I	NTERNATI	2,732	97.2
15	EL AL	0	167,851		167,851	94.5	15	AIR CANADA	Α	2,585	97.6
16	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	0	158,446		158,446	95.0	16	AIR PORTUC	GAL(TAP)	2,539	97.9
17	ALLEGIANT AIR	149,826	0		149,826	95.4	17	LOT POLISH	1	2,389	98.3
18	AIR INDIA	0	144,727		144,727	95.8	18	CARGOJET	AIRWAYS	2,136	98.6
19	NORWEGIAN AIR	0	130,909		130,909	96.2	19	AIR INDIA		1,624	98.8
20	AER LINGUS	0	115,077		115,077	96.6	20	AUSTRIAN A	IRLINES	1,278	99.0
	Passengers & Freight by Market Group					Passenger Demographic Data ACI ASQ Monthly Surveys; 2018					
12 Mo	onth Ending Data	Passengers		eight	Business Leisure/O			26.7% 73.3%	Local Origin & Connecting Pa		75.3% 24.7%
	ESTIC	23,413,382		97,198	Male Female			45.8% 54.2%	Average age	ssengers	44.0

DOMESTIC	23,413,382	497.198	Male	45.8%	Average age	44.0
		- ,	Female	54.2%		
CANADA	1,163,510	2,597	O&D Passenger Mode	of Access:	Local Passenger Residen	ce
CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA	1,442,795	3,901	Private Car	37.2%	NYC	66.3%
		,	Drove Rental Car	8.2%	Manhattan	28.9%
CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	824,576	5,721	Taxi/Limo	22.6%	Brooklyn	15.4%
MEXICO	460,371	334	Uber/Lyft	13.8%	Queens	4.2%
TRANGATI ANTIO	,	105 0.14	Bus/Shuttle	10.2%	New Jersey	11.1%
TRANSATLANTIC	5,277,902	195,041	Rail/Subway	8.1%	Westchester & Rockland	10.3%
TRANSPACIFIC	786,470	26,346			Pennsylvania	1.6%
					Connecticut	0.1%
			1			

ADI schedules: airli	nes serving EW	R		ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations				
Domestic Passenger Service	Flights (daily) Air		Airlines	Domestic nonstop cities served	Flights (daily)	Cities		
Scheduled		65.6	11	Jet Service Provided	77.4	26		
Commuter		16.8	2	Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines	5.0	5		
	@Sub-Total	82.4	13	@Sub-Tota	al 82.4	31		
International Passenger Serv	ice			International nonstop cities served				
Scheduled: USA Flag		8.0	3	Jet service provided				
Scheduled: Foreign Flag		2.4	7	Transpacific	0.1	1		
	@Sub-Total	10.4	10	Transatlantic	10.3	10		
Freighter Service				Carribean and Bermuda	0.0	3		
	@Sub-Total	0.0	0	@Sub-Tota	al 10.4	14		
@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)	88.7	9	Total number of cities having nonstop service	es 92.8	45		
<pre>@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated) 4.1</pre>		9						